

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

Meeting Date: 11/19/2024 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-101-2024 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** Blegay

**Sponsor(s):** Blegay, Oriadha, Fisher, Harrison, Olson, Watson, Hawkins, Burroughs and

Dernoga

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CREATION OF A WORK GROUP TO

EXPLORE EQUITABLE ACCESS TO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY RESIDENTS for the purpose of assisting in establishing a county-wide health program that provides access to primary care services for all Prince George's County residents who are ineligible for existing

healthcare programs.

**Drafter:** Leroy D. Maddox Jr., Legislative Attorney

**Resource Personnel:** 

#### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	<b>Acting Body:</b>	Action:	Sent To:
11/12/2024	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Blegay, Oriadha, Fisher, Harrison, Olson, Watson, Hawkins, Burroughs and Dernoga and referred to the Committee of the Whole.		
11/12/2024	COW	Favorably recommended	County Council
	Action Text:  A motion was made by	v Council Member Fisher secon	nded by Council Member

A motion was made by Council Member Fisher, seconded by Council Member Oriadha, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Fisher, Hawkins, Olson, Oriadha and Watson

#### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This legislation addresses a need for a comprehensive strategy that provides access to primary care services for all Prince George's County residents.

**Document(s):** R2024101, CR-101-2024 PAFI